SEP-25-2006	11:54
-------------	-------

P&G INT'L PATENT

513 634 0819 P.02/06

FORM PTO-159	5 RI	CORDATION	FORM	COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/05)		PATI	ENTS (ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director o	f the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Offica: F	Please reco	ord the atta	ched documents or t	hə nəw address(es) below.	
1.Name of conve	ying party(ies)/execut	tion date(s):			me and address of r		
Minami Moriya	- 8/27/06				Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: 🛛 Ye:	s 🗵 No		Internal Address:	Attention: Chlef Patent Counsel	
Nature of conv	eyance:					<u> 6090 Center Hill Road</u>	
🛛 Assigni	ment 🗆	Merger				Cincinnati, OH 45224	
Securit	y Agreement 🛛 🛛	Change of name		Addi	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No		
Joint R Execution	esearch Agreement						
Name o	of the owner of the ap	plication (or patent):					
Name (of other party to Joint	Research Agreemer	nt:				
4.Application num	ber(s) or patent numi	ber(s);					
	ent is being filed toget		cation: [] Y	/es [x] No			
Date File	pplication No(s). 29/; cd: August 8, 2006 se: AD209F	264,350		Β.	Patent No(s). P&G Case:		
	ition No.: 6186						
		Additiona	ai numbers	attached?	🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
5.Name and addr should be mailed:	ess to whom correspo	ondence concerning	document	6.Total (number of application	ns and patents involved: [1]	
Name:	CENTRAL DOCKE	TING		7. Tote	I fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$40.00	
nternal Address:	THE PROCTER & (_ _		Enclosed	·····	
Street Address:	Intellectual Property					narged to deposit account	
	Winton Hill Business						
	6110 Center Hill Ave	nue		8. Depo	8. Deposit account number:		
	Cincinnati, OH 4522	24				<u>16-2480</u>	
'hone:	513-634-6006			(Attac	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
ax Number:	513-634-0819				Authorized User Name: <u>Elleen L. Hughett</u>		
mail Address :	hughett.el@pg.com						
Eileen L. Name of F	Hughett Person Signing	- Elu	N.Sigha	Sure /	quet	September 22, 2006 Date	
			Tol	al number (of pages <u>including</u> co	over sheet, attachments, and documents: [3	
	be recorded with req	uired	•••••			with required cover sheet info to;	
over sheet inform	auon to:			571-273	-0140		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Recordation.doc (Revised for P&G use 08/28/2005)

700288573

PATENT REEL: 018302 FRAME: 0270 ٣.

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Bottle**, Attorney's Docket No. **AD-209F** and filed in the **US** Patent Office as Number **29/264350**, on **8/8/2006** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Minami (NMN) Moriya of 4-4-12-204 Yayoi-cho, Nakano-ku, Tokyo, 164-0013, Japan.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number ______ (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

> PATENT REEL: 018302 FRAME: 0271

۳.

Signe ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

moni ᡩᠰ᠋᠕ᡔᡒᠰ Minami (NMN) Moriva

Aug 29.2006 Date

On this _____ day of _____, 200___, before me personally appeared, Minami (NMN) Moriya to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

REVISED: 23 June 2006



.

平成18年登簿第199号				
守屋 南の代理人松田智世は、本職に対し、守屋 南				
が添付書面の署名につき、みずからしたものであるこ				
とを承認している旨陳述した。				
以上のとおり証明する。				
KOBE				
DISTRICT LEGALAPPAINE BUREAU				
1-1-32. HONMACHI AKASHISI				
HYOCOKEN JAPAN				
平成18年9月1日 本職役場において				
兵庫県明石市本町1丁目1番32号				
(明石商工会館ビル内)				
神戸地方法務局所属				
公証人名称有些题				
神户地方法務局所属_公証人役場				

REEL: 018302 FRAME: 0273



NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Chiyo Matsuda, an agent of

Minami Moriya, has stated in my very presence that

said Minami Moriya acknowledged herself to have

signed to the attached document.

Dated this 1st day of September 2006.

Jashihiko Kuma



TOSHIHIKO KUMA Notary,

Attached to the KOBE District Legal Affairs Bureau

> PATENT REEL: 018302 FRAME: 0274ac

RECORDED: 09/25/2006